Bid Evaluation Report

(As Per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules 2017)

1. Name of Procuring Agency

2. Method of procurement

3. Title of Procurement

4. Tender Inquiry No.

5. PPRA Ref.No(TSE)

6. Date and Time of Bid closing

7. Date and Time of Bid opening

8. Number of Bid Received

9. Criteria of Bid Evaluation

Nursery,

10. Details of Bids evaluation

Divisional Forests Officer ICBWM Division Neelum

Open competitive bidding (Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure)

Procurement and supply of "Fruit Plants" Lot No.01

AJK-273-D

1243

12-02-2020 at 12:00 Noon

12-02-2020 at 12:30 PM

Two (02)

Plant Length, Plant Girth, Quality of Ball of Earth, Accessibility to

Plants Health, Availability of stock, Nurseries site quality and rates

Quoted.

70 marks for technical evaluation and 30 marks for

financial evaluation (qualifying marks 65)

S #	Name of Bidders	Marks			Evaluated	Ranking	Rele/Regulation/SBD*/Policy
		Technical (70)	Financial (30)	Total	- Cost PKR Rs.		/Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance as per PPRA rules 35,2017
1	Abdul Wadood Owner Zareen Fruit Nursery Farm Sawat	60	25	85	25,36,000/-	1st	Accepted on the basis of being technically and financially appropriate
2	Haji Tila Muhammad Owner Paracha Fruit Nursery Peshawar	59	20	79	25,41,000/-	2nd	Rejected on the basic of being technically and financially not suitable.

Lowest evaluated bidders

Abdul Wadood Owner Zareen Fruit Nursery Farms Sawat.

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Divisional Forest Officer
Reforestation Division Neelum valley
(Member)

Division Forest Officer
ICBWM Division Neelum
(Member/Sectary)

Assistant Director Horticulture Muzaffarabad

(Technical Member)

Conservator of Forests Reforestation Circle MZD (Chairman)

Bid Evaluation Report

(As Per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules 2017)

1. Name of Procuring Agency

2. Method of procurement

3. Title of Procurement

4. Tender Inquiry No.

5. PPRA Ref.No(TSE)

6. Date and Time of Bid closing

7. Date and Time of Bid opening

8. Number of Bid Received

9. Criteria of Bid Evaluation

Nursery,

10. Details of Bids evaluation

Divisional Forests Officer ICBWM Division Neelum

Open competitive bidding (Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure)

Procurement and supply of "Ornamental Plants" Lot No.02

AJK-273-D

1243

12-02-2020 at 12:00 Noon

12-02-2020 at 12:30 PM

Two (02)

Plant Length, Plant Girth, Quality of Ball of Earth, Accessibility to

Plants Health, Availability of stock, Nurseries site quality and rates

Quoted.

70 marks for technical evaluation and 30 marks for

financial evaluation (qualifying marks 65)

S	Name of Bidders	Marks			Evaluated Cost PKR	Ranking	Rele/Regulation/SBD*/Policy /Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance
#		Technical (70)	Financial (30)	Total	Rs.		as per PPRA rules 35,2017
1	Sher Nawaz Khan Owner Nayab	60	25	85	4,74,000/-	1st	Accepted on the basis of being technically and financially appropriate
2	Nursery Islamabad Haji Tila Muhammad Owner Paracha Fruit Nursery Peshawar	-	-	-	6,14,000/-	2nd	Rejected on the basic of irresponsive bid (unavailability of CDR).

Lowest evaluated bidders

Sher Nawaz Nawaz Khan Owner Nayab Nursery Farms Islamabad.

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Divisional Forest Office Reforestation Division

Neelum valley (Member)

Division Forest Officer ICBWM Division Neelum

(Member Sectary)

Conservator of Forests Reforestation Circle MZD

(Chairman)

Assistant Horticulture
officer Muzofferabood
(Member Technical)

Bid Evaluation Report

(As Per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules 2017)

1. Name of Procuring Agency

2. Method of procurement

3. Title of Procurement

4. Tender Inquiry No.

5. PPRA Ref.No(TSE)

6. Date and Time of Bid closing

7. Date and Time of Bid opening

8. Number of Bid Received

9. Criteria of Bid Evaluation

10. Details of Bids evaluation

Nursery,

Divisional Forests Officer ICBWM Division Neelum

Open competitive bidding (Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure)

Procurement and supply of "Road Side Plants" Lot No.03

AJK-273-D

1243

12-02-2020 at 12:00 Noon

12-02-2020 at 12:30 PM

Two (02)

Plant Length, Plant Girth, Quality of Ball of Earth, Accessibility to

Plants Health, Availability of stock, Nurseries site quality and rates

Quoted.

70 marks for technical evaluation and 30 marks for

financial evaluation (qualifying marks 65)

S #	Name of Bidders	Marks			Evaluated Cost PKR	Ranking	Rele/Regulation/SBD*/Policy /Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance
		Technical (70)	Financial (30)	Total	Rs.		as per PPRA rules 35,2017
1	Sher Nawaz Khan Owner Nayab Nursery Islamabad	60	25	85	2,73,000/-	1st	Accepted on the basis of being technically and financially appropriate
2	Haji Tila Muhammad Owner Paracha Fruit Nursery Peshawar	-	•	-	2,67,000/-	2nd	Rejected on the basic of irresponsive bid (unavailability of CDR).

Lowest evaluated bidders

Sher Nawaz Nawaz Khan Owner Nayab Nursery Farms Islamabad.

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Reforestation Division Neelum valley (Member)

Division Forest Officer ICBWM Division Neelum (Member/Sectary)

Conservator of Forests Reforestation Circle MZD

(Chairman)

Member Technical
Deputy/Assistant Dissector,
Horticulture, Muzaffershad.
Assistant Marticulture Deficer
Muzaffershad.